501775762 01/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eva Hanner Larson	12/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Actiwave AB
Street Address:	Svetsarvagen 15
City:	Solna
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	171 41

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29386686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Email: maryelizabethduncan@mvalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 13706

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 012437-000114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael G. Johnston

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027478 FRAME: 0598

OF \$40.00 Z9386686

Attorney Docket No. 012437-000114

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Eva Hanner Larson, residing at Hyvelspänsgatan 8, 41680 Göteborg, SWEDEN, citizen of Sweden, have Invented certain new and useful improvements described in a patent application entitled "SPEAKER," for which I made application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 3, 2011, under U.S. Application Serial Number 29/386,686.

AND WHEREAS, Actiwave AB, having a place of business at Svetsarvägen 15, 171 41 Solna, SWEDEN, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application within the United States and its territorial possessions, and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, I confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention and patent application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therefor, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, patents of addition, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And I do hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I further covenant and agree with the Assignee that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention and patent application herein assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that, when requested, I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States Letters Patent for the said invention and patent application, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

TREI\76748691



Attorney Docket No. 012437-000114

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said inventor have executed this Assignment under seal.

Eva-flyaner Larson	(12/2/20/21) Date (MM/DD/XXXX)
Signature Witnessed Bx	
1. <u>Julius Julius - J</u>	2. <u>Julys 72</u>
Gerne has co	(Signature) ANDERS ROTH
(Printed Name)	(Printed Name)
2011-1212	12/12 2011
(Date)	(Date)
Address: MUNICASGE	Address: Hyvelspansg 7
41640 66	416 80 Gileborg
The second second	

TRI1\767485v1

PATENT REEL: 027478 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 01/04/2012